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BOLD ITALICS INDICATES DOCUMENT REQUIRES

INPUTS AND/OR CHECKING BY CONTRACTS DEPT

*

INDICATES REQUIRES INPUT FROM PM AND/OR

PROJECT CONSULTANT

Document Document

Number of

Number Title Pages
* 00001 Project Title Page 1
* 00002 Project Directory 1
* 00006  Professional Seals Page 2
00007 Davis Bacon Act Notice 1
00008 Prequalification of Contractors Notice 1
00009 Background Screening of Contractual Personnel 1
00010 Table of Contents 4
00015 List of Drawings 1
00020 List of Schedules 1
00101 Advertisement for Bids 2
00200 Instructions to Bidders 21
00215 Application for Bidding Documents 1
00220 Bidder’s Request for Information 1
00225 Bidder's Substitution Request 2
* 00300 Information Available to Bidders 3
*00410 Bid Form 4
00420 Bid Security Form 2
00425 Certificate of Intent 1
00433 Subcontractors List 2
* 00435 Schedule of Values 6
* 00436 Schedule of Unit Prices 1
00455 Background Screening of Contractual Personnel 2
00457 Drug-Free Workplace Certification 2
00460 Trench Act Compliance Statement 1
* 00465 M/WBE Program Requirements 9
00470 Letter of Intent: M/WBE Subcontractor Participation 1
00475 Summary: M/WBE Subcontractors Participating 1
00480 Unavailability Certification: M/WBE Subcontractor
Participation 1
00485 Monthly M/WBE Subcontractor Utilization Report 1
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00505
00510
* 00520
* 00550
00600
00610
00620
00625
00640
00700
* 00800
*00910

Notice of Intent to Award

Notice of Award

Agreement Form

Notice to Proceed

Performance Bond Form

Payment Bond Form

Subcontractor’s Performance Bond
Subcontractor’s Payment Bond

General Release and Full Release of Lien
General Conditions of the Contract
Supplementary Conditions of the Contract
Addenda
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THESE SECTIONS ARE INCLUDED AT THE PM

AND/OR PROJECT CONSULTANT’S DISCRETION

Division 1 -- General Requirements

*01110
* 01230
01250
* 01250a
* 01250b
* 01250c
*01250d
* 01250e
* 01250f
* 01250g
* 01270
01290
*01290a
01295
01310
*01310a
01320
* 01320a
* 01320b
* 01320c
* 01330
*01330a
01350
01410
01420
01430
01450
*01510
01520
* 01530
01540

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Summary of Work

Alternates

Contract Modification Procedures
Proposal Request

Change Order Request (Proposal)
Proposal Worksheet Detail

Proposal Worksheet Summary
Construction Change Directive

Project Consultant’s Supplemental Instructions
OEF Form 425, Change Order

Unit Prices

Payment Procedures

Application for Payment

Direct Owner Purchasing Program
Project Management and Coordination
Contractor’s Request for Interpretation
Construction Progress Documentation
Weekly Progress Report

Periodic Observation Report
Non-Conforming Work Notice
Submittal Procedures

Transmittal Form

Special Procedures

Regulatory Requirements

References

Quality Assurance

Quality Control 11
Temporary Utilities 8
Construction Facilities 7
Temporary Construction 1
Construction Aids 2
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01550
01560
01570
01580
01610
01620
01630
*01630a
01663
01710
01720
01730
01740
01750
01760
01770

*01770a
*01770b

*01770c
*01770d
*01770e

* 01770f
*01770g

*01770h
01780
01810
01820
01830
01890
01900

Vehicular Access and Parking
Temporary Barriers and Enclosures
Temporary Controls

Project Identification

Basic Product Requirements
Product Options

Product Substitution Procedures
Contractor’s Substitution Request
Product Delivery, Storage and Handling Requirements
Examination

Preparation

Execution

Cleaning

Starting and Adjusting

Protection of Installed Construction
Closeout Procedures

Contractor's Request for Substantial Completion
Inspection

Consultant's Notification of Readiness for Substantial
Completion Inspection

SF 727: Substantial Completion Inspection

SF 728: Substantial Completion Punch List
Consultant's Letter Establishing Substantial
Completion Date

Contractor's Request for Final Completion Inspection
Consultant's Notification of Readiness for Final
Completion Inspection

Consultant's Letter Establishing Final Completion Date
Closeout Submittals

Commissioning

Demonstration and Training

Operation and Maintenance

Reconstruction

Facility Decommissioning

Division 2 -- Site Construction
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Division 3 -- Concrete

Division 4 -- Masonry

Division 5 -- Metals

The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Table of Contents
October 1, 1996 (R1: October 2000 PQ BG) (R2:11/29/04 DH) (R3:1/23/06 DH)

Document 00010
Page 3 of 4



Division 6 -- Wood & Plastics

Division 7 -- Thermal & Moisture Protection

Division 8 -- Doors & Windows

Division 9 -- Finishes

Division 10 -- Specialties

Division 11 -- Equipment

Division 12 -- Furnishings

Division 13 -- Special Construction

Division 14 -- Conveying Systems

Division 15 -- Mechanical

Division 16 -- Electrical
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