Document 00010

Project Manual Table of Contents

BOLD ITALICS INDICATES DOCUMENT REQUIRES INPUTS AND/OR CHECKING BY CONTRACTS DEPT

*INDICATES REQUIRES INPUT FROM PM AND/OR PROJECT CONSULTANT

Document Number	Document Title	Number of Pages
* 00001	Project Title Page	1
* 00002	Project Directory	1
* 00006	Professional Seals Page	2
00007	Davis Bacon Act Notice	1
80000	Prequalification of Contractors Notice	1
00009	Background Screening of Contractual Personnel	1
00010	Table of Contents	4
00015	List of Drawings	1
00020	List of Schedules	1
00101	Advertisement for Bids	2
00200	Instructions to Bidders	21
00215	Application for Bidding Documents	1
00220	Bidder's Request for Information	1
00225	Bidder's Substitution Request	2
* 00300	Information Available to Bidders	3
* 00410	Bid Form	4
00420	Bid Security Form	2
00425	Certificate of Intent	1
00433	Subcontractors List	2
* 00435	Schedule of Values	6
* 00436	Schedule of Unit Prices	1
00455	Background Screening of Contractual Personnel	2
00457	Drug-Free Workplace Certification	2
00460	Trench Act Compliance Statement	1
* 00465	M/WBE Program Requirements	9
00470	Letter of Intent: M/WBE Subcontractor Participation	1
00475	Summary: M/WBE Subcontractors Participating	1
00480	Unavailability Certification: M/WBE Subcontractor	
	Participation	1
00485	Monthly M/WBE Subcontractor Utilization Report	1

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Table of Contents

Document 00010 Page 1 of 4

00505	Notice of Intent to Award	3
00510	Notice of Award	2
* 00520	Agreement Form	9
* 00550	Notice to Proceed	2
00600	Performance Bond Form	3
00610	Payment Bond Form	1
00620	Subcontractor's Performance Bond	4
00625	Subcontractor's Payment Bond	4
00640	General Release and Full Release of Lien	2
00700	General Conditions of the Contract	42
* 00800	Supplementary Conditions of the Contract	1
* 00910	Addenda	NA

THESE SECTIONS ARE INCLUDED AT THE PM AND/OR PROJECT CONSULTANT'S DISCRETION

Division 1 -- General Requirements

_		Division 1 domoia itoquiromonio	
	* 01110	Summary of Work	5
	* 01230	Alternates	2
	01250	Contract Modification Procedures	8
	* 01250a	Proposal Request	1
	* 01250b	Change Order Request (Proposal)	1
	* 01250c	Proposal Worksheet Detail	1
	* 01250d	Proposal Worksheet Summary	1
	* 01250e	Construction Change Directive	1
	* 01250f	Project Consultant's Supplemental Instructions	1
	* 01250g	OEF Form 425, Change Order	1
	* 01270	Unit Prices	3
	01290	Payment Procedures	3
	* 01290a	Application for Payment	3
	01295	Direct Owner Purchasing Program	4
	01310	Project Management and Coordination	10
	* 01310a	Contractor's Request for Interpretation	1
	01320	Construction Progress Documentation	15
	* 01320a	Weekly Progress Report	1
	* 01320b	Periodic Observation Report	1
	* 01320c	Non-Conforming Work Notice	1
	* 01330	Submittal Procedures	9
	* 01330a	Transmittal Form	1
	01350	Special Procedures	6
	01410	Regulatory Requirements	6
	01420	References	36
	01430	Quality Assurance	7
	01450	Quality Control	11
	* 01510	Temporary Utilities	8
	01520	Construction Facilities	7
	* 01530	Temporary Construction	1
	01540	Construction Aids	2

01550	Vehicular Access and Parking	4
01560	Temporary Barriers and Enclosures	13
01570	Temporary Controls	3
01580	Project Identification	3
01610	Basic Product Requirements	5
01620	Product Options	3
01630	Product Substitution Procedures	4
* 01630a	Contractor's Substitution Request	2
01663	Product Delivery, Storage and Handling Requirements	3
01710	Examination	4
01720	Preparation	8
01730	Execution	11
01740	Cleaning	5
01750	Starting and Adjusting	3
01760	Protection of Installed Construction	3
01770	Closeout Procedures	9
01770	Closcout i loccuules	J
* 01770a	Contractor's Request for Substantial Completion Inspection	1
* 01770b	Consultant's Notification of Readiness for Substantial	
	Completion Inspection	1
* 01770c	SF 727: Substantial Completion Inspection	1
* 01770d	SF 728: Substantial Completion Punch List	1
* 01770e	Consultant's Letter Establishing Substantial	
	Completion Date	1
* 01770f	Contractor's Request for Final Completion Inspection	1
* 01770g	Consultant's Notification of Readiness for Final	
O	Completion Inspection	1
* 01770h	Consultant's Letter Establishing Final Completion Date	1
01780	Closeout Submittals	22
01810	Commissioning	8
01820	Demonstration and Training	3
01830	Operation and Maintenance	1
01890	Reconstruction	1
01900	Facility Decommissioning	10
	State of the state	
	Division 2 Site Construction	
*		
	Division 3 Concrete	
*		
	Division 4 Masonry	
*	<u> </u>	
	Division 5 Metals	

	Division 6 Wood & Plastics
*	
	Division 7 Thermal & Moisture Protection
*	Division 7 Inclinal & Moisture I lotteetion
	Division 8 Doors & Windows
*	
*	Division 9 Finishes
*	
	Division 10 Specialties
*	
	Division 11 Equipment
*	
	Division 10 Promishings
*	Division 12 Furnishings
	Division 13 Special Construction
*	•
	Division 14 Conveying Systems
*	
	Division 15 Mechanical
*	Division 13 Mechanical
	Division 16 Electrical
*	